City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0044

Legistar File ID

2/6/2018

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only N/A for Non-Agenda Item

Jesse Beeks/Sara Glenn	1/10/2018	FLEET OPERATIONS (770)						
Submitted By	Submitted Date	Division / Department						
Action Recommendation:								
resolution to authorize the purchase	of a Ford F550 with Dakota Bo	dy and Aerial Platform was the lowest bid						

A resolution to authorize the purchase of a Ford F550 with Dakota Body and Aerial Platform was the lowest bid received through Bid 17-34 that met all specifications for \$103,115.00 available through Grand Truck Equipment Company of Afton, OK for use by the Transportation Department.

Budget Impact:

9700.770.1920-5802.00	Shop				
Account Number	Fund				
02078.2018	Light/Medium Trucks				
Project Number	Project Title				
Budgeted Item? Yes	Current Budget	\$	490,571.00		
	Funds Obligated	\$	-		
_	Current Balance	\$	490,571.00		
Does item have a cost? Yes	Item Cost	\$	103,115.00		
Budget Adjustment Attached? No	Budget Adjustment				
	Remaining Budget	\$	387,456.00		
Previous Ordinance or Resolution #			V20140710		
Original Contract Number:	Арр	roval Date:			

Comments:



MEETING OF FEBRUARY 6, 2018

- TO: Mayor and City Council
- THRU: Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation
- FROM: Jesse Beeks, Fleet Operations Superintendent
- **DATE:** January 10, 2018

SUBJECT: Purchase of one Bucket Truck for Transportation

RECOMMENDATION:

City Council approve the purchase of a Ford F550 with Dakota Body and Aerial Platform was the lowest bid received through Bid 17-34 that met all specifications in the amount of \$103,115.00 available through Grand Truck Equipment Company of Afton, OK for use by the Transportation Department.

BACKGROUND:

Unit 369 is a 2009 Ford F550 and Aerial Platform truck that has exceeded its 8 year life and has 15/15 points. This is the Traffic Department's one aerial bucket truck to service 120 traffic signals, a few hundred lights along the trails and the downtown Fayetteville lighting, as well as any signs attached to traffic signals. An expansion platform truck has been ordered and is expected soon.

DISCUSSION:

Fleet recommends the purchase of a Ford F550 with Dakota Body and Aerial Platform was the lowest bid received through Bid 17-34 that met all specifications in the amount of \$103,115.00 available through Grand Truck Equipment Company of Afton, OK for use by the Transportation Department.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:

Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for this purchase.

This item was presented to the Equipment Committee on January 9, 2018.

Attachments:

Bid 17-34



****Official Bid Tabulation****

			Altec Industries	Grand Truck Equipment Co.	Superior Automotive Group	Utility One Source	Versalift Southwest, LLC
		Manufacturer	Altec Industries	Duralift Dakota	Duralift Dakota	Versalift	Versalift
		Model	AT41S	DPM-40DP	DPM-40DP	VST40-N	VST-47_AP
ltem	Description	Each	Extended Price	Extended Price	Extended Price	Extended Price	Extended Price
1	Signal Aerial Platform Truck	1	\$109,984.00	\$103,115.00	\$107,513.00	\$ 101,858.00	\$ 105,355.00

*NOTICE: Bid award is contingent upon vendor meeting minimum specifications and formal authorization by City officials.

nie 05 12/17 Date CERTIFIED: A. Rennie, Purchasing Manager Witness